## **ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBERS:**

 $\begin{array}{l} 177-29-501-001; 177-29-510-001\\ 177-29-601-005; 177-29-605-010\\ 177-29-605-011; 177-29-605-012\\ 177-29-701-028; 177-29-701-038\\ 177-29-701-040; 177-29-701-043\\ 177-29-701-044;\\ 177-29-801-001; 177-29-801-003\\ 177-29-801-004; 177-29-801-006\\ 177-29-801-007; 177-29-801-009\\ 177-29-801-010; 177-29-801-011\\ 177-29-801-012; 177-29-801-014\\ 177-29-801-016; 177-29-801-017\\ 177-29-801-018; 177-29-801-020\\ \end{array}$ 

## RELINQUISHMENT OF PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENTS

**COUNTY OF CLARK** ("**County**"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, for itself, its successors in interest and assigns, hereby fully, completely, and in all respects relinquishes, releases, vacates, waives and reconveys all of County's perpetual avigation easements, rights and interests in and under the following, hereby rendering each and all of the following in any and all respects *null, void and of no further force or effect*:

1. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT recorded February 12, 1997 as Instrument 01679 in Book 970212 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

2. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT – GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded October 5, 2001 as Instrument 02350 in Book 20011005 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

3. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT – GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded March 14, 2002 as Instrument 01040 in Book 20020314 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

4. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT – GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded April 12, 2002 as Instrument 01341 in Book 20020412 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

5. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT – GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded January 17, 2002 as Instrument 02382 in Book 20020117 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

6. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT – GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded January 17, 2002 as Instrument 02383 in Book 20020117 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

7. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT – GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded January 17, 2002 as Instrument 02384 in Book 20020117 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

8. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT – GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded January 17, 2002 as Instrument 02385 in Book 20020117 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

9. PERPETUAL AVIGATION EASEMENT – GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded January 17, 2002 as Instrument 02386 in Book 20020117 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

10. GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded August 1, 2003 as Instrument 02876 in Book 20030801 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

11. GRANT OF EASEMENT recorded November 15, 2005 as Instrument 0000632 in Book 20051115 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada

The Clark County Board of County Commissioners having considered this Relinquishment at its regular meeting on the 2nd day of May, 2023, it appearing to the satisfaction of the Board that this Relinquishment would not adversely affect the public interest in any substantial detriment to person or persons, and the Board being fully advised in the premises, this Relinquishment is executed on the date below written, to be recorded in the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Clark County, Nevada.

BY:

ATTEST:

## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Clark County, Nevada

By:\_\_\_\_\_ LYNN GOYA, COUNTY CLERK

JAMES B. GIBSON, CHAIR

DATE : \_\_\_\_\_, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA ) ) ss

COUNTY OF CLARK )

On the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023 personally appeared before me, County Clerk of Clark County, Nevada, James B. Gibson, Chair of the Clark County Board of County Commissioners of Clark County, Nevada, known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

LYNN GOYA, COUNTY CLERK